Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 4

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS RELATING TO SOCA

Police Act 1997 (c. 50)

- 98 (1) Section 94 (authorisations in absence of authorising officer) is amended as follows.
 - (2) In subsection (1)—
 - (a) in paragraph (a) for "or (e)" substitute ", (e) or (f)",
 - (b) at the end of paragraph (a) insert "or",
 - (c) in paragraph (b) for ", (d) or (f)" substitute "or (d)", and
 - (d) omit paragraph (c) and the word "or" before it.
 - (3) In subsection (2) for paragraphs (e) and (ea) substitute—
 - "(e) where the authorising officer is within paragraph (f) of that subsection, by a person designated for the purposes of this section by the Director General of the Serious Organised Crime Agency;".
 - (4) Omit subsections (3) and (4)(c).